GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4765
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2008

COMMUNITY SCORE CARD AND NREGS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments are using Community Score Card (CSC) to assess the implementation of the National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (NREGS); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU)

(a): The Ministry has not received any report regarding use of Community Score Card by any of the State Governments to assess the implementation of the National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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